date, to a candidate running for governor, 
lieutenant governor, secretary of state, state 
treasurer, state auditor, attorney general, 
office of state senator, office of state repre-
sentative, or any other state of judicial office 
under Article VIII, Section 23.3(1), two 
thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($2,650); 

(B) By any person to a political party for 
any state, county, municipal, district, ward, 
or township level election under Article VIII, 
Section 23.3(2)(a), twenty-five thousand five 
hundred fifty dollars ($25,550); 

(C) By any committee to a political party 
for any state, county, municipal, district, 
ward, or township level election under 
Article VIII, Section 23.3(2)(b), twenty-five 
thousand five hundred fifty dollars 
($25,550). 

(2) That the secretary of state shall calculate 
adjustments to campaign contribution limits 
every four (4) years using the past four (4) 
years Consumer Price Index (CPI) issued by 
the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics 
for Kansas City and St.